(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, PART I, SECTION II) No.13017/17/2014-AIS-I Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions Deptt. of Personnel & Training

North Block, New Delhi Dated / 7 July, 2014

Notification

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (2) of Rule 5 of the Indian Administrative Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954, and with the concurrence of the Governments of Bihar and Madhya Pradesh, the Central Govt. hereby transfers Shri Girish Kumar Mishra, IAS(BH:13) from Bihar cadre to Madhya Pradesh cadre on the grounds of his marriage to Ms Meena Kumari Mishra, IFS (MP:11).

(S.S. Shukla)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

То

The Manager, Govt. of India Press, Faridabad, Haryana.

No. 13017/17/2014-AIS-I

Copy forwarded for necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. Bihar, Patna, w.r.t. letter No. 1/C-1012/2014 GAD-7814, dated
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal w.r.t. letter No. E-1/120/2014/5/1, dated 03.06.2014.
- 3. The Accountant General, Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
- 4. The Accountant General, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Bhopai.
- 5. The Director, EO (SM-I), w.r.t I.D. No. 37/35/2014-EO-(SM-I), dated 11.07.2014.
- 6. Shri Girish Kumar Mishra, IAS(BH:13) (through the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Bihar, Patna).

7. Guard File.

(S.S. S Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Internal Distribution : AIS(II)/AIS (III)/ SO (CM)/ EO(PR)/ NIC (for placing the notification on official website).